1012 C		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	1-25-2002	Washington, D.C. 20231
Form PTO-15% (RAD)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	02067323	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra		the attached original document or copy thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addre	ss of Receiving Party(ies):
	Name:	NOBILO WINES LIMITED
	Street Address:	45 Station Road, Huapai
4.19.02	Street Address:	
·	City:	Auckland
	State/Country:	New Zealand Postal Code:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Additional name(s)	and addresses attached?  Yes  No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	Change of Nam	ne
Security Agreement	Other:	
Merger	Execution Date:	12312000
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is :		
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Num	ber(s):
	D428573	
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🐼 No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applica- tions and patents involved: -1-
concerning this matter should be mailed.		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-		Enclosed
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218		authorized to be charged to Deposit
Tel. 202-638-6666		Account No. 06-1358.
Attorney Docket Number: P60960US0		59
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a supervisional document.		
copy of the original document.	Inil D	April <b>X6</b> , 2002 E
John C. Holman #22,769	Signature	
Signature       Signature         Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Total number of pages mana a		
JCH 103-2/02 PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0104

~



## **CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION**

of

## NOBILO WINES LIMITED (AK.250695)

This is to certify that on the 31st day of December 2000:

NATIONAL LIQUOR DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED (CH.516998) NOBILO VINTNERS LIMITED (AK.080866) SELAKS WINES LIMITED (AK.922028) and NOBILO WINES LIMITED (AK.250695)

amalgamated to become NOBILO WINES LIMITED under Part XIII of the Companies Act 1993.

Registrar of Companies Dated this 29th day of August 2001

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0105

**RECORDED: 04/19/2002**